BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 428 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Maryland"; in the same line, strike "Pilot Program" and substitute "<u>Programs - Federal Funding</u>"; and strike beginning with "establishing" in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 19.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>up</u>" in line 20 on page 1 through "Program" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "<u>in each fiscal year relating to extended learning programs that is</u> <u>distributed under the Maryland Academic Intervention and Support Program for the purpose of</u> <u>matching certain federal funding; and generally relating to extended learning programs and the</u> <u>Maryland Academic Intervention and Support Program</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 7 on page 2 through line 22 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 23, strike "2." and substitute "<u>1.</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED" and substitute "<u>BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF</u> <u>MARYLAND</u>"; in line 28, strike "<u>the Maryland Extended Learning Pilot Program</u>" and substitute "<u>extended learning programs that use curriculum-based instruction and take place after school and during summer vacation</u>"; in line 30, strike "<u>up to a maximum of \$2,000,000</u>"; strike beginning with the second "<u>for</u>" in line 31 down through "<u>Act</u>" in line 32 and substitute "<u>established under §7-208 of the Education Article that will be used in that fiscal year to provide extended learning programs that use curriculum-based instruction and during summer vacation"; in line 33, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 34 through 41, inclusive, and substitute "July 1, 2001.".</u>